

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

**Effective Date: Meeting Date:** 11/19/2024 Reference No.: CB-109-2024 **Chapter Number:** 

**Draft No.:** 1 **Public Hearing Date:** 11/19/2024 @ 10:00 AM

Proposer(s): Olson

Olson, Blegay, Watson, Ivey, Oriadha, Burroughs, Dernoga, Hawkins, Fisher and **Sponsor(s):** 

Harrison

AN ACT CONCERNING SOLID WASTE ADVISORY COMMISSION **Item Title:** 

> COMPOSITION for the purpose of amending the Solid Waste Advisory Commission by revising the number of appointed members serving on the

Commission; reestablishing the process for appointments to the Commission; and generally related to the appointments of the Solid Waste Advisory Commission.

**Drafter:** Joel Pebbles, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Julio Murillo, Chief of Staff, Council District 3

#### LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:
10/22/2024	County Council	introduced and referred	TIEE
	Action Text: This Council Bill was introduced by Council Members Olson, Blegay, Watson, Ivey,		

Oriadha, Burroughs, Dernoga, Hawkins, Fisher and Harrison and referred to the Transportation, Infrastructure, Energy and Environment Committee.

11/14/2024 TIEE **Favorably** 

recommended

**Action Text:** 

A motion was made by Vice Chair Harrison, seconded by Council Member Burroughs, that this Council Bill be Favorably recommended. The motion carried by

the following vote:

Aye: 4 Olson, Harrison, Burroughs and Dernoga

Excused: 1 Fisher

11/19/2024 County Council public hearing held

**Action Text:** 

The public hearing for this Council Bill was held.

11/19/2024 **County Council** enacted

**Action Text:** 

A motion was made by Council Member Olson, seconded by Council Member Dernoga, that this Council Bill be enacted. The motion carried by the following vote: Aye: 7 Ivey, Harrison, Dernoga, Blegay, Burroughs, Olson and Oriadha

Absent: 3 Fisher, Hawkins and Watson

### **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

21-125.03

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

For the purpose of amending the Solid Waste Advisory Commission by revising the number of appointed members to the Commission; reestablishing the process for appointments to the Commission; and generally related to the appointments of the Solid Waste Advisory Commission.

**Document(s):** B2024109, CB-109-2024 Report, CB-109-2024 PAFI, CB-109-2024 OOL

Comments